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Women Worldwide Still Facing Uphill Battle
for Equality and Safety

WIN International, the world's leading association in market research and polling has
published the Annual WIN World Survey - WWS 2022 - exploring the views and beliefs
of about 29,000 respondents in 36 countries across the globe. On International
Women’s Day, WIN releases the latest results of the survey about gender equality and
violence, to understand what are, if any, the improvements around the world in terms
of equal opportunities and rights.

Men are more favored in the workplace according to global perception

Only 39% of people globally believe that women have the same opportunities as men
career-wise. This number has improved from 2021 when an even lower 37% of
respondents globally answered positively.

In some countries, the way to equality feels longer than in others. In Chile, 62% of
respondents perceive that women have fewer job opportunities than men, and
generally in the Americas, 46% of people are feeling the same.

Leading the discontent is Europe, where over 52% of respondents think that women’s
opportunities are limited. Italy (67%), Croatia (64%) and France (58%) feel the most
disparity.

In Hong Kong, the situation is looking rosier, with over 61% thinking that women and
men have the same job and career opportunities. But the country where equality
seems to be winning is the Philippines, with only 12% of respondents feeling a disparity.

Mixed feelings around gender pay gap

When talking about salaries the perception shifts slightly, with almost half of the global
population (44%) thinking that pay is equal between men and women. Probably not
surprisingly, men and women don’t see eye to eye on the matter: 51% of men don’t
think there’s a pay gap, versus 38% of women.



WIN e
Again, Chile scores highly, with 50% of people declaring that women are taking home
less than men. While in Europe only 25% of respondents seem to have the same

perception — in contrast with the outcome from the previous question about career
opportunities.

Only 1.9% of Finnish respondents believe that women’s salaries are lower, but overall
the MENA region feels the most positive with 57% of people thinking that
remuneration is the same for men and women.

Violence doesn’t seem to stop

At a global level, results about women experiencing physical or psychological violence
are unfortunately slightly on the rise compared to the previous year, going from 16%
in 2021 to 17%. Younger people especially (18 to 24) seem to be suffering more than
other age groups with over 21% of people responding positively.

When analyzing data by region, some improvements can be found in MENA, APAC, and
Europe, where the net index of women experiencing violence in the past year
decreased by -5, -2 and -2 respectively. However, in Africa violence is on the rise going
from 20% in 2021 to a worrying 27%.

Looking at each country, it’s worth noticing Vietnam with only 2% of people reporting
to have suffered from violence. Positive numbers also come from South Korea and the
Philippines with 3% and 5% declaring to have suffered from violence.

Vilma Scarpino, President of WIN International Association, said:

“Numbers worldwide are still too high when it comes to gender inequality and acts of
violence. At WIN our mission is to shed light on pressuring issues such as these in the
hope that one day we’'ll see radical improvements in the findings of our global survey.
While the situation is far from perfect, it’s also important to appreciate the small but
important progress that some countries or regions made. No step is too short or
change too small when facing issues so big.”

-ENDS-

Media enquiries:

Elena Crosilla, WIN Coordinator
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Level of achievement
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Job opportunities and career
% within total population

Total 9% o 16% @
@
©
c
@
:%‘f 53% 34%
6% 5%

& -

© [ 7% A%
©
=
()]
('
1
Q.
>3 o [
o 44% 49% 52% 63%
e]0]
i
O 7% 59 A o/
>
@ 18to24 25to34 35to44 45to54 55to64 65+
WOMEN HAVE WOMEN HAVE
MORE LESS
OPPORTUNITIES OPPORTUNITIES
Source: WIN 2022. Base: 28201 Source: WIN 2022. Female base: 13872.
T
g, é%?’?ﬁ:& Q4. In your Country, do you think women have the same opportunities, more opportunities or less
: WI N ponade etwork opportunities than men in job opportunities and career??
Of Market Research

Note: The total percentage may not always add up to 100 due to rounding and/or multiple response questions.



Job opportunities and career
% within total population - Female
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By education level

No education / Only basic education

19%

Completed Primary

14%

35% 11%

49% 7%

Completed Secondary School

8% 51% 7%
Completed University

54% 4
Completed Higher level of education (Masters, PHD, etc.)
10% 54% 39

WOMEN HAVE

MORE
OPPORTUNITIES

Source: WIN 2022. Female base: 13872.

By employment

Working full (include self-employed)

10% 51% 49
Working Part-time

9% 51% 6%
Unemployed

8% 57% 10%
Student

10% 47% 8%
Housewife

10% 44% 7%

Retired/Disabled

64%

WOMEN HAVE

LESS
OPPORTUNITIES

Q4. In your Country, do you think women have the same opportunities, more opportunities or less
opportunities than men in job opportunities and career??

Note: The total percentage may not always add up to 100 due to rounding and/or multiple response questions.
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Job opportunities and career

o _ WOMEN HAVE WOMEN HAVE WOMEN HAVE
% within total population - Female

MORE SAME LESS

OPPORTUNITIES OPPORTUNITIES OPPORTUNITIES

Global - Female

2022 | 9% 33% 53% 6%
2021 | 10% 32% 55% 4% 2021 | 3% 24% 69% 5%

2022 &
- Americas

2021 | 7% 27% 62% 4%

5%

2021 | 14% 48% y& 4%

2021 | 29% 21% 47% 3%

Source: WIN 2022. Female base: 13872.

‘:?. - Q4. In your Country, do you think women have the same opportunities, more opportunities or less e
WI N Worldwide opportunities than men in job opportunities and career??

Of Market Research . . .
Note: The total percentage may not always add up to 100 due to rounding and/or multiple response questions.
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WOMEN HAVE
OPPORTUNITIES

WOMEN HAVE
OPPORTUNITIES

Job opportunities and career
% within total population - Female

6

Source: WIN 2022. Female base: 13872. No data in UK

Q4. In your Country, do you think women have the same opportunities, more opportunities or less

opportunities than men in job opportunities and career??

Note: The total percentage may not always add up to 100 due to rounding and/or multiple response questions.
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Job opportunities and career
% within total population - Female

LESS
2022

GLOBAL AVERAGE 55% 53% Peru 50%
Italy 79% Paraguay 49%
Croatia 78% Kenya 48%
Chile 7% South Korea 46%
France 73% .
Mexico 12% 4 Argentina 46%
Germany 71% United States 45%
Serbia 70% Ecuador 40%
Slovenia 70% Lebanon 38% T
Japan 69% Pakistan 36%
Brazil 67% Hong Kong 30% 1
Poland 63% Ivory Coast 29%
Netherlands 61% India 299%
Spain 61% Malaysia 26%
Greece 60% Nigeria 24%
Finland 58% .
Ireland 58% Yietnam 22%
Canada 56% Thailand 17%
Turkey 529 Philippines 12% 4%
Source: WIN 2022. Female base: 13872.
E 3, Q4. In your Country, do you think women have the same opportunities, more opportunities or less 0
: WI N gfg%%%vdggﬁeﬁgéfc%rk opportunities than men in job opportunities and career??

Note: The total percentage may not always add up to 100 due to rounding and/or multiple response questions.



Perception of women’s salary in
comparison with men’s salary




Perception of women’s salary
% within total population

Total

By gender

By age group - Female

18to24 25to34 35to44 45to54 55to64 65+

Source: WIN 2022. Base: 28721 Source: WIN 2022. Female base: 14391  The percentages of Dk / Nr have not been plotted a
wogigast Frpmanditannee,

S CH Q5. In comparison to the men in your workplace, do you feel that women’s salary is higher than, lower

: = W irs?
WI N porldwide  etwork than or equal to theirs?
Of Market Research . . .
The percentages corresponding to the option “Does not know/does not answer” have not been included



Perception of women’s salary
% within total population - Female

By education level By employment

No education / Only basic education Working full (include self-employed)
10%  30% 24% 27% % >1% 35% 1
_ Working Part-time
Completed Primary
5% 48% 34% 35
% 28% 32% 28% Unemployed
Completed Secondary School % 26% 29%
5% 36% 29% 22% Student
Completed University % 34% 23% 28%
5% 42% 34%  |13% Housewife

% 26% __22%

Retired/Disabled
1% 19% 31% 40%

Completed Higher level of education (Masters, PHD, etc.)

9% 49% 29% 1%

Source: WIN 2022. Female base: 14391. The percentages of Dk / Nr have not been plotted
e B,
i 2.
“Hg ’%W:& Q5. In comparison to the men in your workplace, do you feel that women’s salary is higher than, lower
H el o
WI N porawide  etwork than or equal to theirs?
Of Market Research

The percentages corresponding to the option “Does not know/does not answer” have not been included
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Perception of women’s salary
% within total population - Female

2022
Global - Female

5% 38% 32% 18%

2022

Americas

4%09%

4%10%

Source: WIN 2022. Female base: 14391. The percentages of Dk / Nr have not been plotted @

Q5. In comparison to the men in your workplace, do you feel that women’s salary is higher than, lower

¢ 5 ire?
WI N Worldwide twork than or equal to theirs?
Of Market Research . . .
The percentages corresponding to the option “Does not know/does not answer” have not been included
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Suffered any kind of violence
% within total population

Total - Female

Total
mYES m NO @ DK

17%

2021 16% 82% 3%

80% 2020 17% 81% 3%
2019 16% 81% 3%

3% 2018 16% 81% 3%

By age group - Female

YES

2021 2020 2019 2018

18-24 % /3% 42 22%  24%  21%  21%

2021 14%  83% 2% 25-34 PERE /6% 3; 20%  19%  18%  19%

0, 0, [v)

2020 15% 82% 3% 1544  IECIA ET 0 17% 17% 17% 18%

2019 14% 83% 3%
45-54 KA 82% 37 13% 17% 14% 15%

2018 15% 83% 3%
55-64 EREZ 86% 27 11% 13% 12% 11%
65 + 8% 90% 29 7% 8% 6% 8%

@f N Source: WIN 2022. Base: 28710 Source: WIN 2022. Female base: 14125 @

Q6. Have you suffered from any kind of violence (either physical or psychological) in the past year?

; :g: Worldwide
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Of Market Research

Note: The total percentage may not always add up to 100 due to rounding and/or multiple response questions.



Suffered any kind of violence
% within female population

B YES W NO VES
2022 2021 2020 2019 2018
No education/only basic education) 17% 79% 49 16% 13% 15% 15%
v .
E Completed Primary 15% 83% 29 20% 21% 13% 13%
c
.g Completed Secondary School 16% 31% 30 16% 17% 15% 16%
S
§ Completed High level education 18% 30% 30 14% 16% 16% 16%
>
@ Master. PHD. 19% 79% 24 18%  14%  18%  18%
YES
2022
2021 2020 2019 2018
Working full (include self-employed) 19% 79% 24 15% 16% 17% 17%
- Working Part-time 18% 80% 29 16% 19% 17% 18%
c
g Unemployed 20% 76% / 19%  20%  21%  18%
>
_g_ Student 21% 73% Co/ 20% 22% 19% 10%
g Housewife 1% 36% 13% 16% 10% 13%
>
o Retired/Disabled 1% 7% q 9% 10% 9% 9%

Source: WIN 2022. Female base: 14125 @

: S Q6. Have you suffered from any kind of violence (either physical or psychological) in the past year?
WWIN G

Note: The total percentage may not always add up to 100 due to rounding and/or multiple response questions.



Suffered any kind of violence
% within female population “ DK/NR

GLOBAL

| 2018 088N 2020 | 2021 | 2022 | 2015 [§2088 2020 | 2021

16% 16% 17% ]:6% 17% 14% 12% 13% %

2022
Americas

aota [GBI8Y 2020 | 001

28% 30% 24% 23%

1
Caoia |08 2020 2021 |
aoto JROIN 2020 | 2021

Source: WIN 2022. Female base: 14391, 20%  27%  23%  16% I

N S Q6. Have you suffered from any kind of violence (either physical or psychological) in the past year?
\’\’ I Independent Network
arket Research

Note: The total percentage may not always add up to 100 due to rounding and/or multiple response questions.
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Total of 28738 surveys worldwide

METHODOLOGY Dates: Oct 9th to Dec 10th 2022

COUNTRY COMPANY METHODOLOGY SAMPLE SIZE COVERAGE

BRAZIL Market Analysis Brazil CAWI 1000 NATIONAL

CHILE Activa Research CAWI 1004 NATIONAL

FACE-TO-
ECUADOR CEDATOS FACE/CAPI 620 NATIONAL

FRANCE BVA CAWI 1000 NATIONAL

GREECE Alternative Research Solutions CAWI 500 NATIONAL

INDIA DataPrompt International Pvt. Ltd. CAWI 1000 NATIONAL

ITALY BVA Doxa CAWI 1001 NATIONAL

JAPAN Nippon Research Center, LTD. CAWI 1236 NATIONAL

LEBANON REACH SAL CATI 500 NATIONAL

¥

MEXICO Brand Investigation S.A de C.V Online 535 NATIONAL i
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METHODOLOGY

COUNTRY COMPANY METHODOLOGY SASI\I;ELE COVERAGE

PAKISTAN Gallup Pakistan CATI 1000 NATIONAL

PERU Datum Internacional CAWI 1003 URBAN NATIONAL

POLAND Mareco Polska CAWI 509 NATIONAL

SERBIA Mediana Adria CAWI 520 NATIONAL

SPAIN Instituto DYM CAWI 1006 NATIONAL
THE Motivaction International B.V CAPI 1011 NATIONAL
NETHERLANDS o
UNITED .
KINGDOM ORB International CAWI 1018 NATIONAL

Hanoi, Ho Chi, Minh City,

VIETNAM Indochina Research CAPI 800 Da Nand, Can Tho

¥

4
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